
Quick Response Round 

Closed 30 August 2024 

Successful Applicants 

Organisation Name  Funds Approved  

Asthma & Respiratory Services (Waikato) Inc $12,500 

Beerescourt Tennis Club Inc $5,000 

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust $10,000 

Brain Injury Waikato Inc $15,000 

Chartwell Co-operating Parish $1,000 

Claudelands Croquet Club Inc $12,759 

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Inc $4,064 

EVolocity Charitable Trust $10,000 

Gymsports New Zealand Inc $4,131 

Hamilton Aquatics Inc $5,000 

Hamilton Arts Trust $10,000 

Hamilton Bengali Association Inc $4,000 

Hamilton Blues Society New Zealand Inc $4,000 

Hamilton Colombian Community Trust $4,000 

Hamilton Harriers Club Inc $6,000 

Hamilton Multicultural Services Trust $20,000 

Heart Kids Waikato $5,000 

Huntly Swimming Club Inc $10,000 

Kirikiriroa & St Peter’s Scout Group $20,000 

KnowYourStuffNZ Charitable Trust $5,000 

Life Education Trust Hamilton $15,000 

Maramarua School $20,000 

Melville Association Football Club Inc $10,015 

Narrows Park Ministry Trust $5,000 

Neurogenesis Trust $3,000 

Ngāruawāhia Community Youth Holiday Programme Inc $15,000 

Northern United Sports Club Inc $18,000 

Oho Mauri Solutions Charitable Trust $20,000 

Para Kore Marae Inc $12,000 

Phoenix House Charitable Trust $2,500 

Positive Change Programmes Charitable Trust $10,000 

Raglan Community Radio Inc $18,000 

Raglan Māori Wardens $6,000 

Te Whānau Pūtahi Trust $16,000 

The Cake Detective Charitable Trust $4,000 

The Raglan District Community Vehicle Trust $2,000 

The Waikato Hot Air Balloon Club Inc $7,702 

True Colours Children’s Health Trust $10,000 

United Youth Orchestra Trust $2,000 

Waikato Community Broadcasting Charitable Trust $15,000 

Waikato Community Lands Trust $5,000 

Waikato Japanese Community Trust $4,000 

Waikato Touch Association Inc $7,500 

Waitetuna School $15,000 

 


